Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

February 13, 2008

Mr. Vurl Fugate Breathitt County Water District 1137 Main Street Suite 305 Jackson, KY 41339

Hon. Arch Johnson Breathitt County Fiscal Court Breathitt County Courthouse 1137 Main Street Jackson, KY 41339

Mr. Homer Johnson Breathitt County Water District 1137 Main Street Suite 305 Jackson, KY 41339 Hon. Harvey J Richardson County Judge Executive Breathitt County Courthouse 1137 Main Street Jackson, KY 41339

Mr. John L Smith Breathitt County Water District 1137 Main Street Suite 305 Jackson, KY 41339

Ms. Alma Noble Breathitt County Water District 1137 Main Street Suite 305 Jackson, KY 41339 Hon. Jeff Noble Breathitt County Fiscal Court Breathitt County Courthouse 1137 Main Street Jackson, KY 41339

Hon. Tim Spencer Breathitt County Fiscal Court Breathitt County Courthouse 1137 Main Street Jackson, KY 41339

Mr. Jay Watts Breathitt County Water District 1137 Main Street Suite 305 Jackson, KY 41339

Re:

Case No. 2007-00493

Breathitt County Water District

Gentlemen and Ms. Noble:

The enclosed document has been filed in the record of the above-referenced case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

gw Enclosure



Alma R. Noble

I was born on June 14, 1952, and have lived in Breathitt County all my life. I reside with my husband in the Oakdale community; and have never been convicted of any felonies. I have two adult children: a son who is continuing his education; and a daughter who will finish this year with a degree in Health Care Administration. My husband has served on the Breathitt County Board of Education for the past twenty (20) years; where he has been active in community activities and causes. He and I both sacrifice our time and effort to improve the county and are committed to making Breathitt County a prosperous place to live for our people. My father was a minister in Breathitt County and he had a great influence in my commitment to making my community a better place. I love Breathitt County, and would gladly serve on the Water District Board as part of this commitment.

Education

Completed Breathitt County High School - 1971

Experience

Board Member 2000 – 2008 Breathitt County Water District Board

 Facilitated and Approved Water Lines for Breathitt County in the amount of

Board Member 1998 - 2008

Nim Henson Geriatric Center

- Approve Operation of the Nursing Home
- _

1975 - Present

Kelly Noble Farm

Managing Partner

- Maintain Records for Herd of Cattle approximately 200
- Maintain Records for Tobacco Farm approximately 75,000 pounds
- General Bookkeeping

As a member of the Breathitt County Water District Board, I have become familiar with the grant writing process of procuring funds for water lines, as well as the legislative process. I feel my experience of the past eight (8) years, enables me to be a valuable board member to the Breathitt County Water District. My commitment to Breathitt County and its improvement enables me to be an active board member who will sacrifice time to make this a better place.

As a managing partner of our farm, I am familiar with general business practices. Since I have been working on the farm for over thirty (30) years, I have great experience from which to draw. I understand that hard work and dedication is necessary to make any project successful.

Alma R. Noble

Appendix A

Case No. 2007-00493

- 1. Included in Attached Resume.
- 2. N/A
- 3. I do not hold any position with a local, state, or federal government entity.
- 4. I have not entered into any contracts with the Breathitt County Water District.
- 5. I have had no business with the Breathitt County Water District in a personal or non-official capacity; except to sign up for water at my residence.
- 6. My term would have expired August 30, 2007.
- 7. N/A
- 8. N/A
- 9. I have not had any water district management training since January 1, 2002.
- 10. N/A
- 11. N/A

requested format, reference may be made to the specific location of that information in responding to this request. When applicable, the requested information shall be separately provided for total company operations and jurisdictional operations.

- 1. Provide the following for John L. Smith, Jay Watts, Vurl Fugate, Homer Johnson, and Alma Noble:
 - a. Curriculum vitae.
 - b. Date of birth.
 - c. Current address.
- d. Whether he or she has ever been convicted of violating any law (other than minor traffic offenses). If yes, list the conviction, date and place.
- e. Whether he or she resides in Breathitt County Water District's territory.
 - f. Educational background.
 - g. Experience in operating or managing a water utility.
- h. Experience in managing or operating organizations similar to a water utility.
- 2. Provide a map of Breathitt County Water District's territory, the ordinances of Breathitt County Fiscal Court, and the orders of the Breathitt County Judge/Executive that established these territorial boundaries.
- 3. List all positions that each individual above currently holds with any local, state, or federal governmental entity.

- 4. List all contracts that each individual above has ever entered into with Breathitt County Water District to provide goods or services. Provide a copy of each contract.
- 5. List all business transactions that each individual above has had with Breathitt County Water District in a personal or non-official capacity.
- 6. For each individual above, state his or her name and the date on which his or her term expired.
- 7. Provide the minutes of the Breathitt County Fiscal Court meeting in which any appointment to Breathitt County Water District was considered to fill the current vacancies.
- 8. Provide all written, audio, or video transcripts of the Breathitt County Fiscal Court meeting at which any appointment was considered and not approved.
- 9. List all courses of water district management training that any individual above has attended since January 1, 2002.
- 10. Provide all final documents of the Breathitt County Fiscal Court that show the appointments of each Breathitt County Water District commissioner appointed since the Breathitt County Water District was created.
- 11. Provide the minutes of the Breathitt County Fiscal Court meeting in which any appointment to Breathitt County Water District was considered since the Breathitt County Water District was created.